505773452 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AJIT JADHAV	07/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY	
Street Address:	6011 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 325	
City:	BETHESDA	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20892-7660	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15779353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)288-9696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-778-8457
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: EVAN A. DAVEY
Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVE.
Address Line 2: FISH & RICHARDSON

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 43708-0004US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERRY L. HUNT
SIGNATURE:	/Sherry L. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Ajit Jadhav Assignment#page1.tif source=Ajit Jadhav Assignment#page2.tif source=Ajit Jadhav Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505773452 REEL: 051007 FRAME: 0856

source=Ajit Jadhav Assignment#page4.tif source=Ajit Jadhav Assignment#page5.tif source=Ajit Jadhav Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051007 FRAME: 0857

Attorney Docket No.: W0571.70048WO00

WIBR DMS 15-02 HHS E-282-2014 DFCI 1982.010

NIH Ref. No. E-004-2016

ASSIGNMENT FOR NIH/FDA INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, we.

David J. Maloney,

√2. Daniel Urban

√3. Shyh Ming Yang

each an employee of Kelly Government Services, a contractor to the National Institutes of Health, National Center for Advancing Translational Sciences (NIH, NCATS) a component of the United States Department of Health and Human Services; and

4. Ajit Jadhav

an employee of the National Institute of Health, a component of the United States Department of Health and Human Services, [hereinafter **The Inventors**], have made certain inventions as described and claimed in the international PCT application having Number PCT/US2016/063485 and titled "SMALL MOLECULE BET BROMODOMAIN INHIBITORS AND USES THEREOF," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2016 ("Application") and;

The United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services has an address at the Office of Technology Transfer, National Institutes of Health, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660, Bethesda, MD 20892-7660. In utilizing the services provided by the employees of Kelly Government Services, NIH, NCATS is a customer of Kelly Government Services.

WHEREAS, I/we are the applicant(s) named in the above-identified U.S. Application; and

WHEREAS, with respect to the inventors who are employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, the inventions described and claimed in The Application(s) were made under conditions such as to entitle THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services [hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT] under Executive Order 10096 and its amendments, 35 USC §§200-201, §§206-207, and §210 and 37 CFR Part 501 to the entire right, title, and interest in such inventions; and

WHEREAS, with respect to the inventors who are employees of Kelly Government Services, the NIH, NCATS contractor, the contract between Kelly Government Services and the individual employees provides that intellectual property rights may be assigned to the customer, in accordance with the customer's policies regarding assignment of rights in inventions. Therefore, the employees of Kelly Government Services have an obligation to assign the entire right title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in the above-referenced patent applications to THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services [THE GOVERNMENT].

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Application; and

1/3

4555488 1

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: W0571.70048WO00

WIBR DMS 15-02 HHS E-282-2014 DFCI 1982 010

NOW, THEREFORE, having the legal obligation to assign my/our right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in the above-identified patent application to THE GOVERNMENT, having a place of business at the Office of Technology Transfer, National Institutes of Health, 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325, MSC 7660, Bethesda, MD 20892-7660 and for consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT:

the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all inventions described and claimed in said U.S. Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof; and

all rights to claim priority on the basis of said U.S. Application including but not limited to applications filed through the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT Applications"); and

all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for any and all inventions described and claimed is said U.S. Application that may be filed in any foreign country and all Letters Patents that may be granted thereon in any foreign country and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

any and all such Letters Patents as may be granted in the United States or any foreign country to be held by **THE GOVERNMENT** to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

I/we further agree to make, execute, and deliver to **THE GOVERNMENT**, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist **THE GOVERNMENT** in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention. **THE GOVERNMENT** promises to pay any reasonable expenses incurred by **The Inventors** in making, executing and delivering of such papers to **THE GOVERNMENT**.

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: W0571.70048W000 WIBR DMS 15-02

HHS E-282-2014 DFCI 1982.010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we subscribe our hands and seals on the dates shown below:

;·
- Hangland

ASSIGNMENT Aftorney Docket No: W0571.70048WO00 WIBR DMS 15-02 HHS E-282-2014

DFCI 1982.010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we subscribe our hands and seals on the dates shown below:

inventor 1:	A. A
6/13/2017	1/n.12
County of Frederick	-ss: DaidMalony
State of MI Anylogy	m Akri
	perfore me this 13th day of June 2017.
[SEAL]	
A Sparie S	Notary Public for Nowyland
No.	My Commission Expires: June 10, 20 20

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No: W0571,70048WO00

WIBR DMS 15-02 HHS E-282-2014

DFCI 1982.010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we subscribe our hands and seals on the dates shown below:

Inventor 1:	
6//5/zo Date County of	
	ibed and sworn to before me this <u>\square</u> day of <u>June</u> <u>2013</u>
***	WAS ALEJANDRA ALVAREZ LOPEZ NOTARY PUBLIC MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND COMMISSION EXPRES SEPT. 25, 2018 My Commission Expires: 9-25-2019

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: W0571.70048W000

WIBR DMS 15-02 HHS E-282-2014 DFCI 1982,010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we subscribe our hands and seals on the dates shown below:

Inventor 1:	
7/6/2017 An	J4
County of Loude Cu	VAHEAT TILA
State of Virginia	A. A.
Subscribed and sworn to before me t	his 6 day of 50kg 2017
[SEAL]	Les .
YONG JIN KIM NOTARY PUBLIC REGISTRATION # 7555409	Notary Perfictor Aut JADHAV
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2021	My Commission Expires:

3/3

4555488.1

PATENT REEL: 051007 FRAME: 0863